THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS **ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY**

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #_*A-2b
Urgent 🔲 Routine 🔳 🕠	AGENDA DATE September 18, 2012
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES NO (Information Attached)	4/5 Vote Required YES ☐ NO ■
SUBJECT:	
Acceptance of the Resignation of Dave Chapman from the Council	Stanislaus County Child Abuse Prevention
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
1. Accept the resignation of Dave Chapman from the Stan	islaus County Child Abuse Prevention Council.
2. Direct staff to post vacancy.	
3. Direct staff to send a Certificate of Appreciation to Mr. Chapman.	
Contact person: Christine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk of the Bo	pard Telephone: 525-4494
FISCAL IMPACT:	
There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.	
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	
	No. 2012-468
On motion of Supervisor Chiesa , Seco and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: Chiesa, Withrow, Monteith, De Martini and Chair Noes: Supervisors: None	man O'Brien
Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None	
Abstaining: Supervisor: None 1) X Approved as recommended	
2) Denied	
3) Approved as amended	
4) Other: MOTION:	

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk



STANISLAUS COUNTY PROBATION DEPARTMENT

2215 Blue Gum Avenue • Modesto, CA 95358-1097 Telephone: 209.525.5400 • Facsimile: 209.525.4588

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

2017 SEP - 7 P 2: 42

JILL SILVA Chief Probation Officer

July 31, 2012

Bergen Filgas M.S., M.F.T. Program Manager III Stanislaus County Child and Family Services Community Services Agency CAPC Lead

Re: Resignation from the Stanislaus County Child Abuse Prevention Council (CAPC)

Hello Bergen,

This letter is written to inform you of my resignation as the representative from the Stanislaus County Probation Department on the Stanislaus County Child Abuse Prevention Council effective after the August 2, 2012 meeting. I have been recently transferred to the Adult Division of our Department and will no longer be able to attend the CAPC meetings.

I have truly enjoyed my time on this council and I wish you and the rest of the members the very best in the years to come.

Best Regards,

Dave Chapman Supervisor

Stanislaus County Probation

Facsimile: 209.567.4188

Juvenile Division